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Thursday 6:15 pm Buffaloe Lanes North Lanes 1 - 22
USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date
_Place _lane _ # Team Name Won Lost _Avg _HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 21 8 XXXtra and Some 157% 82%, 1011 123 20757 18258 157%
2 2 17 Big Dawgs 146 92 1034 103 20451 18300 146
3 16 7 BYEEE 146 94 980 151 20162 17963 146
4 22 2 Capital Punishment 142, 97, 96 164 20390 17621 1422
5 11 6 Tight Cheeks 134" 105" 983 149 20257 17584 134",
6 6 16 Never Late 134 106 988 144 20184 17442 134
7 20 21 Shhhh...Keep it 131% 108" 991 142 19957 18088 131%
8 1 14 Attitude Adjustment 130% 109% 1007 126 20709 18039 130%
9 4 1 Outkasting 123 117 1092 49 20692 19699 123
10 5 12 Team 12 123 117 982 148 20207 17534 123
11 7 13 Pike Creek Finan 122%, 117% 911 212 20419 16492 122"
12 18 20 Where's Keith 121 119 1045 92 20120 18635 121
13 13 11 GFY 119 121 1029 107 20335 18550 119
14 17 10 Mel-O-Dramatics 118% 121" 1056 84 20352 18993 118%
15 3 9 Bowlonoscopy 116% 123% 972 158 20637 17562 116"
16 14 19 Team 19 116% 123% 984 149 20225 18179 116"
17 12 22 Double Deuce 115% 124 995 137 20009 17522 115%
18 10 4 Angry Runs 107 133 1032 104 20371 18586 107
19 8 15 Shoulda Struck 104%, 135% 955 173 20177 17237 104"
20 15 5 No Pin Left Behind 9% 144 969 161 19976 17126 96
21 9 18 | Don't Know 75" 168" 888 234 16537 13360 75%
22 19 3 Strike-Away 55 185 859 260 19642 15529 55
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes = Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 GFY 1166 1194 1124 3484 27 <---> Double Deuce 1111 1081 1140 3332 13
34 Team 12 1175 1246 1178 3599 36 <---> Tight Cheeks 1076 1109 1059 3244 4
5-6 | Don't Know 1205 1174 1070 3449 12 <--> Bowlonoscopy 1148 1221 1215 3584 28
7-8 Strike-Away 1052 1111 1200 3363 12 <> Where's Keith 1156 1117 1150 3423 28
9-10 No Pin Left Behind 1011 1031 1090 3132 9 <---> Never Late 1045 1182 1091 3318 31
11-12  Outkasting 1167 1220 1140 3527 5 <---> Big Dawgs 1246 1272 1156 3674 35
13-14  Attitude Adjustment 1191 1284 1163 3638 27 <--->  Capital Punishment 1204 1166 1115 3485 13
1516  Mel-O-Dramatics 1113 1207 1097 3417 11 <-->  Angry Runs 1208 1163 1282 3653 29
17-18 BYEEE 1176 1115 1201 3492 24 <---> Shoulda Struck 1247 1090 1128 3465 16
19-20  Pike Creek Finan 1178 1206 1183 3567 22 <---> XXXtra and Some 1178 1207 1081 3466 18
2122 Team 19 1170 1271 1137 3578 30% <--->  Shhhh...Keep it 1175 1169 971 3315 9%
Lane Assignments

Wko7 10/10 14-17 9-1 12-16 13-15 18-4 6-22 11-19 57 10-20 3-21 8-2
wko8 10/17 21-12 511 17-10 19-4 156 182 1-13 9-3 16-8 7-14 22-20

Individual High Averages

Men 231.94 Jo-Nathan Micha 231.13 Brian Locke 229.87 Tom Huang
Women 208.28 April Herman 206.27 Isabel Hughes 205.89 Nikki Cole
High Individual Match Points
Men 18 Amir Green 18 Anthony Locke 17 Kenneth Bledsoe
Women 17 Laura Smith 14 Nikki Cole 14 Liz Warren
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1166 Outkasting 3365 Outkasting 1284 Attitude Adjustment 3674 Big Dawgs
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Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

1165 Angry Runs
1157 Team 19

Scratch Game
287 Chris Henley
277 Greg High
267 Brandon Bucklin
267 Brian Locke
267 Billy Andreola

Nikki Cole
Sara Walsh
Laura Smith

Men

283
257
253

Women

Hugh George Nite Owls 24-25

Page 2

Team Handicap Game

3317 Big Dawgs
3302 Angry Runs
Scratch Series
748 Billy Andreola
728 Greg High
727 Shane Phelps

727 Nikki Cole
668 April Herman
653 Carol Robbins

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

1195 XXXtra and Some
1193 Shhhh...Keep it
1166 Outkasting

Team Handicap Series

1282 Angry Runs
1272 Big Dawgs
Handicap Game
306 Chris Henley
297 Nelson Massey
290 Brandon Bucklin
290

311
308
301

Nikki Cole
Sara Walsh
Carol Robbins

Johnathan Jenkins

3653 Angry Runs
3638 Attitude Adjustment

Handicap Series
812 Scott Levine

809 Jimmy Sessions
800 Daryl Lawrence

833 Carol Robbins
811 Nikki Cole
771 Angela Hunter

Team Handicap Game

3437 Outkasting
3317 Big Dawgs
3304 Where's Keith

Team Handi ri

1339 XXXtra and Some
1327 Shoulda Struck
1318 Attitude Adjustment
Handicap Game
306 Chris Henley
297 Chris Redmond
297 Nelson Massey

311 Nikki Cole
308 Sara Walsh
301 Carol Robbins

Team Rosters

Scratch Game ratch Seri

Men 300 Shane Phelps 789 Sheldon Cole

300 Travail Johnson 787 Shane Walsh

300 Brandon Sherrod 775 Jo-Nathan Micha
Women 298 April Herman 727 Nikki Cole

283 Nikki Cole 699 Jessica Decker

268 Hilary Aycock 677 lsabel Hughes
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms
1 - Outkasting
Derek Pender 215 13 3884 18
Nikki Cole 205 22 3706 18
Sheldon Cole 228 1 4112 18
David Patrick 217 11 3911 18
Sean Wade 227 4086 18
2 - Capital Punishment
Liz Warren 180 45 3249 18
Bishop Parker 195 31 3519 18
Eric Peppers 193 33 2906 15
Kenneth E. Bledsoe 212 16 3817 18
Julian J. Hackett 186 39 2234 12
3 - Strike-Away
Tyrone Houston 162 61 1789 11
Alex Knauf 182 43 2195 12
Carlton Sutton 166 57 1996 12
Casey Brown 158 64 2849 18
Warren Nathan 191 35 3449 18
4 - Angry Runs
JR Richards 218 10 3272 15
Darren S. Mowle 172 52 3096 18
Tom Huang 229 0 3448 15
Scott Levine 193 33 3490 18
Patrick Keiffer 220 9 3961 18
5 - No Pin Left Behind
Javier Acevedo 191 35 2302 12
Daniel Lavoie 191 35 2301 12
Dan Anderson 176 48 3179 18
Seth Peterson 204 23 3681 18
Garrett Sallaz 207 20 3110 15
6 - Tight Cheeks
Kim Green 153 69 1384 9
Tiffany Taylor 201 26 3029 15
Jessica Decker 204 23 2457 12
Everett Hall 205 22 3700 18
Amir Green 220 9 3960 18
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3708 Attitude Adjustment
3692 Shoulda Struck
3674 Big Dawgs
Handi ri
812 Scott Levine
809 Jimmy Sessions
800 Daryl Lawrence

833
811
771

Carol Robbins
Nikki Cole
Angela Hunter

Points To Raise To Drop

Won Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
12.0 652 630 203 227 199 629
14.0 620 598 202 242 283 727
15.0 697 675 246 225 224 695
7.0 667 645 199 236 211 646
10.0 702 680 263 236 169 668
14.0 552 530 176 203 161 540
16.0 597 575 222 235 211 668
11.0 586 567 222 150 214 586
17.0 656 634 210 183 201 594
6.5 571 555 204 225 158 587
5.0 493 478 161 176 174 511
8.0 550 534 169 185 215 569
4.0 509 493 121 180 173 474
7.0 490 468 146 138 175 459
11.5 583 561 201 172 203 576
11.5 670 651 258 215 234 707
8.0 537 515 196 139 171 506
13.0 692 673 226 228 257 711
10.0 584 562 202 246 247 695
11.0 680 658 209 218 256 683
10.0 578 562 186 142 184 512
7.0 579 563 a1l81 al181 al181 543
11.0 538 516 147 146 167 460
12.0 624 602 172 172 222 566
8.0 634 615 179 244 190 613
4.0 464 451 a143 al43 al143 429
9.0 607 588 199 205 158 562
8.0 618 602 al94 a194 al194 582
10.5 626 604 215 202 208 625
18.0 681 659 182 222 213 617
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Points To Raise To Drop
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Won Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
7 - BYEEE
Fred Lilley 200 27 3608 18 13.0 613 591 211 231 227 669
Lori Sherrod 158 64 2384 15 10.0 478 459 139 110 159 408
Carl Kiger 193 33 3476 18 16.0 598 576 201 129 187 517
Ricky Buffaloe Jr. 209 18 2519 12 7.0 631 615 0
Shane Phelps 220 9 3964 18 16.0 677 655 259 248 220 727
8 - XXXtra and Some
Greg Graves 204 23 3685 18 16.5 620 598 217 234 215 666
Jason Tucker 186 39 3364 18 16.5 563 541 186 230 190 606
Kelvin Galberth 197 29 3553 18 16.0 605 583 225 178 170 573
Brian Peterson 210 18 3787 18 16.0 644 622 200 232 165 597
Jeff Owens 214 14 3869 18 15.0 646 624 224 207 215 646
9 - Bowlonoscopy
Ron Hughes 201 26 3027 15 10.0 609 590 201 227 180 608
Carol L. Robbins 172 52 3105 18 12.5 528 506 225 187 241 653
Sara Walsh 178 46 3219 18 14.0 540 518 162 191 257 610
Shane Walsh 215 13 3225 15 6.0 663 644 187 213 173 573
Isabel Hughes 206 21 3094 15 12.0 632 613 205 235 196 636
10 - Mel-O-Dramatics
David A. McDaniel 217 11 3269 15 10.5 655 636 212 220 222 654
Jo-Nathan Micha 231 0 4175 18 15.0 697 675 207 236 215 658
Mat Capron 194 32 2913 15 8.0 597 578 170 229 226 625
Melissa McDaniel 204 23 2458 12 8.0 617 601 206 245 179 630
Brian Levine 210 18 3789 18 8.0 642 620 232 191 169 592
11 - GFY
Tim Mitchell 213 15 3205 15 8.0 647 628 a203 a203 a203 609
Merle G. Freeman 188 37 3390 18 12.0 579 557 200 164 214 578
Chris Redmond 204 23 3683 18 11.0 622 600 202 245 181 628
David Mogilnicki 214 14 3860 18 11.0 655 633 251 246 214 711
CJ Mitchell 210 18 3164 15 11.0 634 615 198 224 200 622
12-Team 12
Jimmy Sessions 186 39 2793 15 11.0 573 554 222 224 222 668
Hilary Aycock 196 30 2951 15 11.0 595 576 190 194 229 613
Lee Cannon bk197 29 1160 6 5.0 586 576 0
William Jackson 194 32 3501 18 10.0 594 572 214 209 190 613
Jeff Rubin 209 18 3145 15 12.0 635 616 196 256 192 644
13 - Pike Creek Finan
Bobby Spinks 168 55 3033 18 9.0 516 494 166 202 188 556
Angela D. Hunter 176 48 2646 15 12.0 540 521 235 205 169 609
Layla Salary 170 54 2042 12 8.0 523 507 0
Travail Johnson 198 28 3576 18 14.0 603 581 228 204 215 647
Phil Lambert 199 27 2990 15 11.0 610 591 0
14 - Attitude Adjustment
April Herman 208 19 3749 18 7.5 640 618 237 186 245 668
Laura Smith 198 28 3568 18 17.0 611 589 253 212 170 635
Chris Henley 211 17 3178 15 9.0 638 619 199 287 192 678
Mark Dupree 181 44 2715 15 12.0 561 542 160 192 193 545
Brandon Bucklin 209 18 3140 15 9.0 640 621 202 267 223 692
15 - Shoulda Struck
Brandon T. Sherrod 209 18 3772 18 10.0 638 616 230 195 196 621
Janice A. Brattin 153 69 2757 18 9.0 477 455 181 105 180 466
Tom Sherrod 180 45 2714 15 15.0 544 525 189 202 191 582
Alex Bates 204 23 3672 18 13.0 633 611 258 218 235 711
Tim Wheaton 209 18 3135 15 9.5 645 626 212 193 149 554
16 - Never Late
KJ Moore 209 18 3775 18 14.0 635 613 177 198 236 611
Malcolm Bright 183 42 3294 18 13.0 570 548 139 202 153 494
Johnathan Jenkins 183 42 2757 15 9.0 555 536 237 242 164 643
Jalen Lee 200 27 2608 13 5.0 608 591 147 al95 al195 537
Joe W. Bright Il 213 15 2772 13 10.0 652 635 a204 a204 202 610
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Name

17 - Big Dawgs
Jonathan Reid
Henry Mason

Daryl Lawrence
Greg High

Jeff Price

18 - 1 Don't Know
Mark Miller
Jonathan Aviles
Ron Rice

Nelson L. Massey
Keith H. Savage

19 - Team 19
Jabriel Cromartie
Chris Ryan

Angie Riggs

Bobby Wright

Brian Locke

20 - Where's Keith
Keith A. Lindabery
Paul Wirick Il
Anthony Locke
Ryan Riggs

Tyler Howard

21 - Shhhh...Keep it
Maurice Griffin
Aaron Layne
Marcel Banks
Kiara Byrd-Glover
Lyle Flannery Il

22 - Double Deuce
Cutler Harris
Jason Holland
Ricky (Sr) Buffaloe Sr.
Drew Buffaloe
Scott C. Murray

Avg HDCP Pins Gms

212
201
191
221
209

172
158
185
190
183

196
184
bk171
202
231

204
191
228
208
214

190
200
215
bk182
204

204
184
181
208
bk218

EYH Men Division 1: Division1

Name

Billy C. Andreola
Kevin P. Decker
Geoff Fish
Jerrell Goings
Vince Goodwin
Antoine Johnson
Chris Kapornyai
Scott Krzykowski
Ron Lucas
Dwuan Martin
Kevin O'Connor
Jonathan Prince
Jon M. Scarano
Zach Schneller
Jayson Scott
Kim Soaries
Mike Stanton

DJ Thaxton
Jason Vaughan
Pompey Wellons
Kevin Williams
Alex Witherspoon
Carl Zbranak
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227
203
bk216
224
bk175
bk215
bk174
bk221
bk216
bk204
bk214
bk223
bk218
224
209
bk162
210
bk183
bk208
bk217
bk198
203
bk237

16
26
35

8
18

52
64
40
36
42

30
41
53
25

0

23
35

1
19
14

36
27
13
43
23

23
41
44
19
10

2
24
12

5
49
13
50

8
12
23
14

6
10

5
18
61
18
42
19
11
28
24

0
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Points To Raise To Drop
Won Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
3820 18 14.0 653 631 204 200 222 626
2423 12 6.0 607 591 222 228 205 655
3438 18 9.0 594 572 244 202 231 677
2655 12 15.0 675 659 235 277 216 728
3772 18 12.0 638 616 222 246 163 631
3111 18 6.0 522 500 168 128 166 462
2372 15 8.0 490 471 157 161 121 439
3335 18 11.0 571 549 244 184 181 609
2861 15 15.0 577 558 204 256 191 651
2746 15 3.0 566 547 193 206 172 571
3538 18 15.0 599 577 197 246 200 643
3315 18 12.0 570 548 233 171 172 576
503 3 505 498 0
3636 18 12.0 627 605 179 252 185 616
3467 15 8.0 709 690 199 267 233 699
3061 15 10.0 629 610 191 209 222 622
2876 15 10.0 580 561 203 161 181 545
4109 18 18.0 700 678 235 189 266 690
3756 18 12.0 633 611 200 228 187 615
2571 12 6.0 654 638 234 237 201 672
1718 9 11.0 574 561 0
3614 18 10.0 607 585 216 212 180 608
3885 18 10.5 651 629 248 218 214 680
505 3 2.0 509 502 0
3061 15 7.5 629 610 210 215 176 601
3063 15 10.0 627 608 231 194 179 604
3318 18 8.0 567 545 117 232 226 575
3259 18 9.5 563 541 213 170 176 559
3134 15 11.0 628 609 207 142 216 565
578 3 2.0 580 573 a208 a208 a208 624
Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

2725 12 290 748 225 256 267 748 775
2442 12 228 642 0 0
702 3 248 702 248 221 233 702 738
673 3 255 673 0 0
971 6 195 504 150 159 195 504 651
1104 6 226 585 0 0
533 3 231 533 0 0
646 3 223 646 0 0
1302 6 276 676 0 0
656 3 235 656 0 0
691 3 244 691 0 0
594 3 217 594 0 0
644 3 221 644 0 0
672 3 277 672 0 0
2514 12 245 634 220 223 173 616 670
976 6 197 528 0 0
1894 9 257 648 211 221 203 635 665
528 3 204 528 0 0
577 3 212 577 0 0
1213 6 245 618 0 0
626 3 257 626 0 0
1831 9 266 703 190 210 137 537 564
1138 6 208 582 0 0
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High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
‘%e* Women Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Gabby Carpenter bk127 92 430 3 164 430 0 0
Alyssa Gunther 189 36 1701 9 227 586 171 208 188 567 675
Debbie Rubin 160 63 963 6 201 510 0 0
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